Part Description
Handle Length Short 5.9" (150mm) or Long 7.8" (200mm)
Seals Viton B, Viton GFLT, Nitrile/Buna, Fluorosilicone, FFKM
Max Working Pressure 80 psi (5.5 bar) (550 kPa)
Product Test Pressure 119 psi (8.2 bar) (820 kPa)
Design Pressure 363 psi (25 bar) (2500 kPa)
Max Surge Pressure 493 psi (34 bar) (3400 kPa)
Operating Temperature

Key Features
Specifications
Ordering Information
EX
CLUSIVE
Example:  LYNX 852 VG = Long Handle
with Viton GFLT Seal
Custom Options:  Chemical Trim (LYNX 852 C)
LYNX      852      VG
Handle
0 = Short Handle (150mm)
2 = Long Handle (200mm)
Seal
Blank = Viton B70
VG = Viton GFLT
B = Nitrile (Buna)
F = Fluorosilicone
ULT = Ultra Low-Temp (FKM)
2
LYNX Series Bottom-Loading Coupler
NOTE: LYNX852 Long Handle Shown
2726 Henkle Drive • Lebanon, OH  45036 • Phone (800) 547-9393 • (513) 461-0113 • Fax (800) 245-8536 • (513) 932-9845 • www.opw-es.com 3
LYNX Series Bottom-Loading Coupler
Item
No.
Part Number Description LYNX850 LYNX852 LYNX850VG LYNX852VG Material
1 API800-2 Body API800 Series Coupler 1 1 1 1 Aluminum
2 API800-3 Outer Body (Collar) 1 1 1 1 Stainless Steel
3 API800-4 Poppet Adaptor Ring 1 1 1 1 Aluminum
4 API725-4 Latch Collar Interlock 4 4 4 4 Stainless Steel
5 API800-6 Camplate for API Couplers 2 2 2 2 Steel Phosphated
6 API555-6 Handle - Outer Body 1 1 1 1 Stainless Steel
7 API800-9 Poppet 4" 1 1 1 1 Aluminum
8 API555-10 Lever Outer Body 1 1 1 1 Aluminum
9 API800-13 Pin - Spring Return 2 2 2 2 Stainless Steel
10 API800-12 Pin Clevis 2 2 2 2 Steel Phosphated
11
API800-1 Seal Product 1 1 - - Viton B
API800-1VG Seal Product - - 1 1 Viton GFLT
12
API50-5A Shaft and Bush Assembly 1 1 - - Steel, Viton A & Acetal
API850-5AVG Shaft and Bush Assembly - - 1 1
Steel, Viton GFLT &
Acetal
13
API800-11 Long Handle - 1 - 1 Aluminum
API800-15 Short Handle 1 - 1 - Aluminum
14
0203 O-ring 1 1 - - Viton B70
0203VG O-ring - - 1 1 Viton GFLT
15 API800-23 U-pin 1 1 1 1 Spring Steel
16 API800-27
Eccentric Cam with Sleeve
Cutouts
1 1 1 1 Stainless Steel
17 API1800-28 Spacer Sleeve 1 1 1 1 Stainless Steel
18 6182 Spirawave Spring 1 1 1 1 Spring Steel
19 0927 Spring (Sellok) Pin 4 4 4 4 Z/P Steel
20 6171 Spring Compression 4 4 4 4 Stainless Steel
21 4497 Spring - Return 2 2 2 2 Spring Steel
22 5351 Washer Flat Thin 2 2 2 2 Stainless Steel
23 0101 Washer Flat 2 2 2 2 Z/P Steel
24 0762 Split Cotter Pin 4 4 4 4 Stainless Steel
25 3227 Grub Screw Met 2 2 2 2 Black Steel
26 55091 Cap Screw Shoulder Metric 1 1 1 1 Steel Phosphated
27 4399 Nut Nyloc 1 1 1 1 Z/P Steel
4
LYNX Series Bottom-Loading Coupler
NOTE: LYNX852 Long Handle Shown
2726 Henkle Drive • Lebanon, OH  45036 • Phone (800) 547-9393 • (513) 461-0113 • Fax (800) 245-8536 • (513) 932-9845 • www.opw-es.com
Part Number Spare Part Description Contents